Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30)



103440484

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pl	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) to
	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	LX
	Name: <u>LaSalle Bank National Association</u> , as Agent Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address: Suite 425
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street
✓ Corporation- State: <u>Delaware</u>	City: Chicago
Other	State: Illinois
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 60603
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 I	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
• , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) July 26, 2007	Corporation Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domes representative designation is attached: Yes
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assign
A. Tandananda Amatinakian Na	nd identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(\$) 07 DBYRNE 00000155 2136866	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517
07 DBYRNE 00000155 2136866	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
07 DBYRNE 00000155 2136866	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
07 DBYRNE 00000155 2136866	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes
21 40.00 gp	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow
D7 DBYRNE 00000155 2136866 21 40.00 gp 32. Identification or Description00007rademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown.
21 40.00 gp	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved:
21 40.00 gp	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and part of application Number is unknown registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
21 40.00 gp	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes yes ag Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Good Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
7 DBYRNE 00000155 2136866 21 40.00 gp 32. Identification or Description of Descri	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
21 40.00 gp. 22. Identification or DescriptionOofFrademark(s) (and Filir 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and provide and registration or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
7 DBYRNE 00000155 2136866 21	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and provide and registration or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
21 40.00 gp. 22. Identification or DescriptionOofFrademark(s) (and Filir 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Grap Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
7 DBYRNE 00000155 2136866 21. 40.00-gp. 32. Identification or Description of Prademark(s) (and Filir 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-904-6410 Fax Number: 312-904-6109	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and registration or Registration Number is unknown registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account registration: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
21. 40.00 gp. 22. Identification or Description of Prademark(s) (and Filir 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas G. Hirsh Internal Address: LaSalle Bank National Association Suite 425 Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60603 Phone Number: 312-904-6410 Fax Number: 312-904-6109 Email Address: thomas.hirsh@abnamro.com	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and possible of the
21	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,136,866 2.327.517 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes and possible of application Number is unknown registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name August 9, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0147

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, effective as of the date subscribed below, the undersigned, LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC, as agent for lenders ("Agent") does hereby sell, assign, quitclaim, convey and release unto LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent for lenders (the "Bank") all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated December 27, 2004, made by Moroso Performance Products, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, as "Borrower" in favor of LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Agent for lenders, recorded January 6, 2005 as Reel/Frame 003006/0271, all pursuant to, in furtherance of, and subject to the terms and conditions of, the Assignment, dated of even date herewith made between Agent, as assignor, and Bank, as assignee.

WITNESS our hand as of July 26, 2007.

LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as Agent

Nomo: Ti

ne: Thomas G. Hirśh

Title: First Vice President/Counsel

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ACKNOWLEDGMENT
COUNTY OF COOK)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 26th day of July, 2007, by LaSaile Business Credit, LLC, as Agent, acting herein by Thomas G. Hirsh, as First Vice President/Counsel, on behalf of the said company.

Notary Public for State of Illinois

CARMENL NIEVES NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 01/11/2008



LaSalle Bank N.A.

135 South LaSalle Street, Suite 425 Chicago, IL 60603-4105 (312) 904-8490 Fax: (312) 904-6109

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

August 9, 2007

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Trademark Registration Numbers 2,136,866 & 2,327,517

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Attached are the following:

- 1. Trademarks Only Cover Sheet
- 2. Assignment of Trademark Security Agreement
- 3. Check for \$ \(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)

Please acknowledge the enclosed copy of the Assignment and return it to the undersigned. Please contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Thomas G. Hirsh

FVP/Counsel

Enclosures

s:\lbci\legal\lbci-llc\regional shadow files\new york\moroso\patentoffice.july 272007let.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0150

Guidelines for Completing Trademarks Cover Sheets (PTO-1594)

Cover Sheet information must be submitted with each document to be recorded. If the document to be recorded concerns both patents and trademarks, separate patent and trademark cover sheets, including any attached pages for continuing information, must accompany the document. All pages of the cover sheet should be numbered consecutively for example, if both a patent and trademark cover sheet is used, and information is continued on one additional page for both patents and trademarks, the pages of the cover sheet would be numbered from 1 to 4.

Item 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies).

Enter the full name of the party(ies) conveying the interest. If there is more than one conveying party, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. The name of the second and any subsequent conveying party(ies) should be placed on an attached page clearly identified as a continuation of the information in Item 1. Enter a check mark in the "No" box, if no information is contained on an attached page.

Item 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies).

Enter the name and full address of the first party receiving the interest. If there is more than one party receiving the interest, enter a check mark in the "Yes" box to indicate that additional information is attached. If the receiving party is an individual, check the "other" box, place the word "individual" in the following line, and enter the citizenship of the receiving individual. If the receiving party is a legal entity, designate the legal entity of the receiving party by checking the appropriate box. If the receiving party has more than one citizenship, then the citizenship of each partner should be specified on an additional sheet, and "See additional sheet" should be written on the line for citizenship. A corporation must set forth the state, if applicable, or country of incorporation. An association must set forth the state, if applicable, or country under which they are organized. If the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, a designation of domestic representative is encouraged. Place a check mark in the appropriate box to indicate whether or not a designation of domestic representative is attached. Enter a check mark in the "No" box if no information is contained on an attached page.

Item 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s).

Enter the execution date(s) of the document. It is preferable to use the name of the month, or an abbreviation of that name, to minimize confusion over dates. In addition, place a check mark in the appropriate box describing the nature of the conveying document. If the "Other" box is checked, specify the nature of the conveyance. The "Other" box should be checked if the conveying/receiving party is correcting a previously filed document.

Item 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s).

Indicate the application number(s) including series code and serial number, and/or registration number(s) against which the document is to be recorded. The identification of the trademark should be provided for all properties to avoid recordation against the wrong property. A filing date should be provided only when the application or registration number is unknown. Enter a check mark in the appropriate box: "Yes" or "No" if additional numbers appear on attached pages. Be sure to identify numbers included on attached pages as the continuation of Item 4.

Item 5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.

Enter the name and full address of the party to whom correspondence is to be mailed.

Item 6. Total Applications and Trademarks Involved.

RECORDED: 08/27/2007

Enter the total number of applications and trademarks identified for recordation. Be sure to include all applications and registrations identified on the cover sheet and on additional pages.

Block 7. Total Fee Enclosed.

Enter the total fee enclosed or authorized to be charged. A fee is required for each application and registration against which the document is recorded.

Item 8. Payment Information.

Enter either the last four digits of your credit card and expiration date or the deposit account number and authorized user name to authorize charges.

Item 9. Signature.

Enter the name of the person submitting the document. The submitter must sign and date the cover sheet. Enter the total number of pages including the cover sheet, attachments, and document.

This collection of information is required by 35 USC 261 and 262 and 15 USC 1057 and 1060. The information is used by the public to submit (and by the USPTO to process) patent and trademark assignment requests. After the USPTO records the information, the records for patent and trademarks, assignments, and other associated documents can be inspected by the public. To view documents recorded under secrecy orders or documents recorded due to the interest of the federal government, a written authorization must be submitted. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the form to the USPTO. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Manager of the Assignment Division, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 310, 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, Arlington, VA 22202. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003612 FRAME: 0151